

Tripp Lite
1111 W. 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Telephone: 773.869.1234
www.tripplite.com

# Cat5e/6 Shielded Surface-Mount Junction Box, 110 IDC, TAA

MODEL NUMBER: N237-001-SH









### **Highlights**

- Uses standard 110 punchdown termination
- Recommended for use with solid conductor cable
- Color-coded for 568A/B wiring
- Protects against EMI/RFI line noise
- Dedicated space on punchdown block for grounding

## Package Includes

- N237-001-SH Cat5e/6 Shielded Surface-Mount Junction Box
- Mounting hardware
- (2) Nylon cable ties

#### Description

The N237-001-SH Cat5e/6 Shielded Surface-Mount Junction Box is a fast, easy, cost-effective method of directly connecting two Cat5e/6 cables without using couplers or connectors. Designed for completing audio/video, voice and Ethernet applications, this junction box comes with screws and double-sided adhesive tape for quick mounting, as well as cable ties for keeping the cables neat and secure. It's made from ABS UL 94V-0 plastic and is recommended for use with solid conductor cable. The UL-listed box is color-coded for 568A/B wiring for easy 110 punchdown termination. The shielded N237-001-SH protects the signal against EMI/RFI line noise and has a dedicated space on the punchdown block for grounding.

#### **Features**

#### Completes A/V, Voice and Ethernet Applications

- Directly connects 2 Cat5e/6 cables without couplers or connectors
- Uses standard 110 punchdown termination
- Recommended for use with solid conductor cable
- Protects against EMI/RFI line noise
- Dedicated space on punchdown block for grounding
- · Color-coded for 568A/B wiring
- Mounting hardware and cable ties included
- Durable ABS UL 94V-0 plastic housing

#### **TAA-Compliant**

• Complies with Federal Trade Agreements Act (TAA) for GSA Schedule purchases

# **Specifications**

PHYSICAL	
Color	Silver



Tripp Lite
1111 W. 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Telephone: 773.869.1234
www.tripplite.com

WARRANTY	
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty

© 2017 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies